

# **COLLEGE COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES**

Date of Meeting: 28-05-2022

Time: 02:00 PM to 03:15 PM

Venue: Conference Hall, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre

- 1. Constitution of College Council Committee
- 2. Preparation for NCISM visitation
- 3. Submission of Departmental requirements
- 4. Announcement of Summer vacation
- 5. Any other with the permission of chairman
- 6. Schedule of next College Council Meeting

## Agendas of Meeting:

The meeting was called to order at 02:00PM afternoon, 28th May 2022 by Dr. KSR Prasad, Principal, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Chairman, College

Dr. Neha Arya, Secretary, College Council Committee welcomed members who were present for the meeting. Further, discussions on the agendas were carried out.

## Discussion on Agenda No. 1:

In compliance of National Commission For Indian System of Medicine (NCISM), . under the direction of Dr. KSR Prasad Principal, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre, College Council Committee has been constituted for one year duration with the following members:

### **Composition:**

- Chairman: Dr. KSR Prasad (Principal /Dean) •
- Invitee: Dr. Satish Kumar Sharma (Registrar) • Mr. Mohd Javed (Management)
- Secretary: Dr. Neha Arya
- Members: Dr. Ragini Bhardwaj, Dr. Abhijith N, Dr. Amit Dhaigude, Dr. Anoop Kumar K, Dr. Satyapal Sharma, Dr. Neeraj A K, Dr. Aparna Nath K, Dr Pratihha Dr Raieev Sharma Dr Aswathy Nair Mrs Sumaira Khan Mrs

# Discussion on Agenda No. 2:

- Regarding NCISM visitation this year all departments were instructed to prepare their concern departments entirely as soon as concern departments satisfying the minimum requirements accordingly as soon as
- Dr. KSR Prasad, Principal, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Chairman College for the Chairman, College council committee, shared his experience and ideas for the
- The ideas given by Dr. KSR Prasad, Principal, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences &

Research Centre were appreciated by the faculties of all the Departments.

# Discussion on Agenda No. 3:

- Individual Departments should make a list of minimum priority basis requirements and the same has to be submitted to the Dr. Neha Arya late by 31st May, 2022.
- Individual Departments were instructed to repair or replace the defective instruments

## Discussion on Agenda No. 4:

- Dr. KSR Prasad, Principal, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre Chairman, College council committee, announced summer vacations.
- The scheduled duration for the same will be from 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 to 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.
- All the faculties were instructed to handover their classes and duties to another faculty of concern Department before going on leave.
- All the faculties were instructed to perform their assigned duty without fail. •

## **Discussion on Agenda No. 5:**

No Agendas were discussed other than the above said.

## Discussion on Agenda No. 6:

Discussions were held for 1 hour, 15 minutes and the meeting was concluded by 03:15 PM, 25-05-2022 by Dr. Neha Arya thanking everyone's presence and cooperation during the meeting. The next College Council meeting will be scheduled on 8th July, 2023 at 02:00 PM afternoon in the conference hall, Glocal Ayurvedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre.

CHILDIG WEITICAL CONFILE

	MBERS PRESENT FOR TH	E MEETINC
NAME	DESIG	
Dr KSR Prasad	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
	Chairman	hà
Dr. Neha Arya		
and Auya	Secretary	
Dr. Bassing		
Dr. Ragini Bhardwaj	Member	The for the former
		they shad a
Dr. Abhijith N	Member	4
		N.
Mrs. Anjoo Bala	Member	
	ivienieei	Kay mo
Dr. Rajeev Sharma	Member	
<b>9</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ivielitet	harr
Dr. Aparna Nath K	Member	8
	Member	ern
Dr. Neeraj A K	Manahan	
	Member	Vet
Dr. Anoop Kumar K	Member	
Dr. Pratibha	Member	Pretty have
Mrs. Sumaira Khan	Member	Sumain
Dr. Satyapal Sharma	Member	tor -
Dr. Amit Dhaigude	Member	
Judical Res		
Star Ball		
L D XYE	122	
KER Prasad	S 1-	

Dr.KSR Prasad Principal Glocal Avervedic Medical Sciences & Research Centre

Г